
STAFF DIRECTORY 

Judges 

Judge Samuel F. Bluedorn 

 Bailiff: Nick Macchione     (330) 675-2341   Nicholas.Macchione@co.trumbull.oh.us 

 Administrative Assistant:  Robin Ifft    (330) 675-2342   drifft@co.trumbull.oh.us      

 Assignment Clerk:  Angela Warzala   (330) 675-2346    Angela.Warzala@co.trumbull.oh.us 

Judge Sandra Stabile Harwood 

 Bailiff: Joe Consiglio     (330) 675-2605  jcconsig@co.trumbull.oh.us 

 Court Reporter:  Tina Adler     (330) 675-2604    dradler@co.trumbull.oh.us 

 Assignment Clerk:  Angela Warzala    (330) 675-2346    Angela.Warzala@co.trumbull.oh.us 

 

Magistrates 

 Magistrate Scott Bombeck 

  Bailliff:  Jim D’Errico    (330) 675-2317  drderric@co.trumbull.oh.us 

  Assignment Clerk:  Bev Rosile   (330) 675-2348  drrosile@co.trumbull.oh.us 

 Magistrate Alexander Savakis  

  Bailliff:  Jim D’Errico    (330) 675-2317  drderric@co.trumbull.oh.us 

  Admin. Assistant:  Mary Kay Yanovich  (330) 675-2362  dryanovi@co.trumbull.oh.us 

  Assignment Clerk:  Stephanie Jimenez  (330) 675-2345  drjimene@co.trumbull.oh.us  

 Magistrate John Pico 

  Bailliff:  Jim D’Errico    (330) 675-2317  drderric@co.trumbull.oh.us 

  Admin. Assistant:  Mary Kay Yanovich  (330) 675-2362  dryanovi@co.trumbull.oh.us 

  Assignment Clerk:  Stephanie Jimenez  (330) 675-2345  drjimene@co.trumbull.oh.us   

 Magistrate Deborah Smith 

  Bailliff:  Jim D’Errico    (330) 675-2317  drderric@co.trumbull.oh.us 

  Admin. Assistant:  Mary Kay Yanovich  (330) 675-2362  dryanovi@co.trumbull.oh.us 

  Assignment Clerk:  Stephanie Jimenez  (330) 675-2346    drjimene@co.trumbull.oh.us 

 Magistrate Terry Swauger 

  Bailiff:  Paul Gaydosh    (330) 675-2370   jcgaydos@co.trumbull.oh.us 
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  Assign. Clerk (Delinquency): Rachel Gould (330) 675-2610  Rachel.Gould@co.trumbull.oh.us 

  Assign. Clerk (Traffic): Brenda Chiclowe   (330) 675-2608  Brenda.Chiclowe@co.trumbull.oh.us 

   Assign. Clerk (All Other):  Stephanie Jimenez (330) 675-2345  drjimene@co.trumbull.oh.us 

 Magistrate Kara Stanford 

  Bailliff:  Jim D’Errico    (330) 675-2317  drderric@co.trumbull.oh.us 

  Admin. Assistant:  Mary Kay Yanovich  (330) 675-2362  dryanovi@co.trumbull.oh.us 

  Assignment Clerk:  Stephanie Jimenez  (330) 675-2345  drjimene@co.trumbull.oh.us   

 

Domestic Relations Division 

Domestic Relations Court (Main)   (330) 675-2600 

Clerk of Courts, Domestic Relations Division  (330) 675-2627 

Domestic Relations Court Administrator’s Office    

 Court Administrator:  Magistrate Scott Bombeck (330) 675-2602  drbombec@co.trumbull.oh.us 

 Administrative Assistant:  Carol Macchione  (330) 675-2601  Carol.Macchione@co.trumbull.oh.us 

Mediation:  Christy Turner    (330) 675-7862  jcturner@co.trumbull.oh.us 

 

Juvenile Division 

Juvenile Court (Main/Receptionist)   (330) 675-2606 

Juvenile Court Administrator’s Office 

 Court Administrator/Fiscal: Stacy Ziska  (330) 675-2355  jcziska@co.trumbull.oh.us 

 Court Administrator/Operations: Robert Rowland (330) 675-2363  jcrowlan@co.trumbull.oh.us  

 Administrative Assistant:  Amy Thigpen  (330) 675-2356  Amy.Thigpen@co.trumbull.oh.us 

Juvenile Detention (Main/Control Room)  (330) 675-2612 

 Detention Center Director: Rich Owen  (330) 675-2325  dhowen@co.trumbull.oh.us 

 Detention Center Assist. Director: John Spain (330) 675-2613  dhspain@co.trumbull.oh.us 

Clerk of Courts, Juvenile Division    

 Chief Deputy Clerk: Jennefer Holland   (330) 675-2375  jchollan@co.trumbull.oh.us 

 Clerk/Book-Keeper: Christina Frohman  (330) 675-2635  

 Journal Clerk: Stacy Warfield-Luton   (330) 675-2353 
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 CSEA Clerk: Kari Tondo     (330) 675-2376 

 CSB & Summons Clerk: Julie Notman   (330) 675-2634 

 Motion/Posting Clerk: Jessica Johnson-Osayande (330) 675-2378 

 Sealing/Expunging/Posting Clerk: Suzan Bollinger (330) 675-7931 

 File/Records Clerk: Barb Lindenmuth   (330) 675-2377  

Juvenile Diversion 

 Diversion Specialist Supervisor: Jolene Calderone (330) 675-2361  jccalder@co.trumbull.oh.us 

 Intake Officer: Nicole Bohyer   (330) 675-2609  jcbohyer@co.trumbull.oh.us 

 Community Service Director: Joe Consiglio  (330) 675-2350  jcconsig@co.trumbull.oh.us 

 Diversion Specialist: Vince Baugh   (330) 675-2371 

 Diversion Specialist: Claudia Cabot   (330) 675-6666 

 Diversion Specialist: Charles Martin   (330) 675-2360 

 Diversion Specialist: Christine Prelee  (330) 675-2352 

Juvenile Probation 

 Probation Supervisor: Jolene Calderone  (330) 675-2361  jccalder@co.trumbull.oh.us 

 Probation Officer:  John Carson   (330) 675-2364 

 Probation Officer:  Denise O’Shaughnessy  (330) 675-7934 

 Probation Officer: Jessica Riffle   (330) 675-2365  

JDAI Coordinator: Renae Hoso    (330) 675-2326  jchoso@co.trumbull.oh.us 

Family Dependency Treatment Court 

 Facilitator:  Jodie Milhoan    (330) 675-2385  jcmilhoa@co.trumbull.oh.us 

Mediation:  Christy Turner    (330) 675-7862  jcturner@co.trumbull.oh.us 

Paternity Enforcement Specialist:  Bev Rosile  (330) 675-2348   drrosile@co.trumbull.oh.us 
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